of the next racing season shall not be disbursed prior to receipt of the 

financial information being received for the previous year.  See Paragraph 

18 below. 

d.  Subsidy for all events, major and local should not exceed the   

following amounts: 

2016-Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) 

2017- One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars    

($195,000) 

2018- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

2019- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

2020- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

3. Ratification of Agreement.  Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, the 

provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, unchanged and unmodified by this 
Amendment, and the Agreement, as modified by this Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the